Objectives of this presentation
The NATO Codification
System as the Foundation
of the ECCMA Open
Technical Dictionary
The MIT 2008 Information Quality Industry Symposium
Logistics Data & IT Solutions
Mr. Steven Arnett

MIT Information Quality Industry Symposium, July 16-17, 2008
108
Justification for codification
“Boeing currently buys 200 different kinds of safety glasses and
80 different shades of white paper. The defense and commercial
aircraft divisions each negotiate for their own aluminum and
titanium. Why can't we buy two or three kinds of safety glasses?
Why can't we have standard part numbers that go across the
enterprise?"
James F. Albaugh, CEO Boeing Integrated Defense Systems,
Business Week March 13, 2006
MANUFACTURERS
IDENTIFICATION
SYSTEM
USERS
CODIFICATION
SYSTEM
2610-14-3224604
Single Stock Number
DUNLOP
11-00-20SPTGM
GOODYEAR TIRE CO
11-00-20SRLER
GOODYEAR FRANCE
11-00-20UNISRL
CUP SNC
1100R20GSRT4-16PR
NAVY
ARMY
AIR FORCE
OTHER
COUNTRIES
NATO Stock Number (NSN)
MIT Information Quality Industry Symposium, July 16-17, 2008
109
One Common Anglo Number
ACW Common Coding
56329845 – Tyre BS 435/R25 Standard
Purpose E3 2 Star Radial
965123465 – Tyre Bridgestone Part
Number 12345
52368965412 – Tyre Bridgestone
435/95 R25
Standardised Long Description:
Tire: Pneumatic, Vehicular: Service Type for
Which Designed: Loader Tire Rim Nominal
Diameter: 25' Tire Width: 445mm Aspect
Ratio: 0.95 Tire Ply Arrangement: Radial Ply
Rating: 2* Tire & Rim Association Number: E3
Tread Material: Standard Tire Air Retention
Method: Tubeless Tire Load Index and Speed
Symbol: NA Tread Pattern: VHB TKPH
Rating: 80
Standardised Short Description:
Tire Pneumatic: Loader 25‘ 445mm 0.95 2*
The ValueThe Value
125435 – Bridge Stone 25inch 435/95
MIT Information Quality Industry Symposium, July 16-17, 2008
110
Catalog Compose:
Cleansing Productivity Tool
MIT Information Quality Industry Symposium, July 16-17, 2008
111
Generate New Descriptions
A Vision Realized
• The NATO Codification System is the foundation of an
international standard for creating standard descriptions
• The eOTD is an open standard for encoding Master Data
through the life cycle of a product – from design through
disposal
MIT Information Quality Industry Symposium, July 16-17, 2008
112
Vision of the Future
• Logisticians will manage information
more than material
• NCS data is the foundation for
logistics information
• Benefits will grow
What is impossible to do right now, but, if you could do it, would
fundamentally change your business?
1990 Joel Arthur Barker
• Cataloging at source (vendor supplied data)
– Common metadata